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SUMMARY STATEMENTS

The College's enroliment management program has recruited the largest number of new undergraduate students in
the history of Stockton. The record total of 1,610 students includes 733 freshmen, 781 transfers and 96 readmits.

Overall graduate enrollment has increased by 24%, from 260 to 323. The corresponding FTE increased by 41%,
from 126 to 178. The number of new graduate students is consistent with last year's number at 97,

The total headcount enroliment (Undergraduate & Graduate) is a record 6,298. The FTE generated by this population
is a record 5,177.

The Master of Arts in Instructional Technology program has the largest number of graduate students, while the Master
of Physical Therapy has the largest proportion of FTE.

Our newest graduate program, the Master of Science in Occupational Therapy, has enrolled 14 students its first
semester.

The percentage of matriculated to non-matriculated for undergraduate students remains at 94%. Of the graduate
population, T4% is matriculated.

A record 81% of undergraduate students are full-time. The average credit load per student remains 13.4.

For the fourth year in a row, Arts & Humanities has experienced an increase in the number of declared and intended
majors.

The six-year graduation rate is a record 60%.

A record 1,401 undergraduate and graduate degrees were granted during Fiscal Year 1999. Thirty graduate degrees
and 1,371 undergraduate degrees were awarded.
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Comparison of Fall 1997-1998-1999

FALL 1997 FALL 1998 FALL 1999
Admissions Selectivity Total Applicant Pool 5316 5221 5097
Freshmen 3221 3189 3138
Transfer and Readmits 1935 1831 1727
Graduates 160 201 232
Total New Students 1523 1647 1707
Freshmen 744 778 733
Transfer/Readmits 731 770 a7r7
Graduate 48 a9 a7
Freshmen Total Freshmen 744 778 733
Ratio FT 696 (94%) 744 (96%) 706 (96%)
Ratio PT 48 ( 6%) 34 ( 4%) 27 ( 4%)
Average Total SAT (Regular)’ 1135 TSAT 1134 TSAT 1118 TSAT
Average Verbal SAT 563 WVSAT 561 VSAT 555 VSAT
Average Math SAT 572 MSAT 573 MSAT 563 MSAT
High School Rank 79 %ile 78 %ile 76 %ile
Gender
Male 307 (41%) 344 (44%) 309 (42%)
Female 437 (59%) 434 (56%) 424 (58%)
Ethnicity
Minority 149  (20%) 153 (20%) 162 (22%)

Non-Minarity 595 (80%) 625 (80%) 571 (78%)



Transfers, Readmits,
and New Graduates

Undergraduate
Population

Total Transfers
Ratio FT
Ratio PT
Total Readmits
Ratio FT
Ratio PT
Total New Graduate

Ratio FT
Ratio PT

Headcount
FTE

Credit Load
Ratio FT
Ratio PT

Credits Per Student

Gender
Male
Female

Ethnicity
Minarity
Mon-Minority
Admission Status
Matriculated
Non-Matriculated

FALL 1997

657
537 (82%)
120 (18%)

74

28 (38%)
46 (62%)

48
21 (44%)
27 (56%)

6038
5011

4737 (78%)
1301 (22%)

13.3

2611 (43%)
3427 (57%)

952 (16%)
5086 (84%)

5600 (93%)
438 ( 7%)

FALL 1998

703
575 (82%)
128 (18%)

67

20 (30%)
47 (70%)

99
40 (40%)
59 (60%)

5897
4923

4737 (80%)
1160 (20%)

13.4

2593 (44%)
3304 (56%)

968 (16%)
4929 (84%)

5565 (94%)
322 ( 6%)

FALL 1999

781
667 (85%)
114 {15%)

96

39 (41%)
57 (59%)

97

48 (49%)
49 (51%)

5975
4999

4833 (81%)
1142 (19%)

13.4

2594 (43%)
3381 (57%)

1045 (18%)
4930 (82%)

5607 (94%)
368 ( 6%)



Undergraduate
Population (cont.)

Degrees Conferred?

Graduate Population

Class Level (matriculated only)

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Retention (3rd Semester)
Freshman Class
Minaority Frosh

Graduation Rate (6-year)?

Headcount

FTE

Credit Load
Ratio FT
Ratio PT

Credits Per Student
Gender

Male
Female

Ethnicity
Minaority
Mon-Minority
Admission Status

Matriculated
Mon-Matriculated

1246
1125
1571
1658

83%
79%

52%

1217

165
70

23
142

5.1

66
99

15
150

48
117

FALL 1997

(22%)
(20%)
(28%)
(30%)

(14%)
(86%)

(40%)

(60%)

( 9%)
(91%)

(29%)
(71%)

FALL 1998

1308 (24%)
1067 (19%)
1556 (28%)
1634 (29%)

84%
86%

57%

1357

260
126

61 (23%)
199 (77%)

5.8

90 (35%)
170 (65%)

18 ( 7%)
242 (93%)

178 (68%)
82 (32%)

1275
1213
1474
1645

82%
85%

60%

1401

323
178

85
238

6.6

114
209

26
297

FALL 1999

(23%)
(22%)
(26%)
(29%)

(26%)
(74%)

(35%)
(65%)

( 8%)
(92%)

238 (74%)

85

(26%)



Graduate Population
(cont.)

Total Population
(Undergraduate and
Graduate)

1 NJEAR guidelines require the inclusion of special admits in SAT calculations. Accordingly, the Total SAT score for Fall 1999 regular and
special admits is 1093 (VSAT=543, MSAT=550), as compared to 1110 in Fall 1998.

# of Students by Program

Business Studies

Holocaust & Genocide Studies
Instructional Technology
Mursing

Occupational Therapy
Physical Therapy

FTE by Program

Business Studies

Holocaust & Genocide Studies
Instructional Technology
Nursing

Occupational Therapy
Physical Therapy

Headcount

Undergraduate
Graduate
Total

FTE

Undergraduate
Graduate
Total

¥ Fall 1991, Fall 1992, Fall 1993 Full-time, First-time Freshman cohorts.

FALL 1997

83

61

21

6038
165
6203

5011
70
5081

(50%)

{37%)

(13%)

(35%)

(24%)

(41%)

FALL 1998

73 (28%)
35 (13%)
80 (31%)
22 ( 8%)

50 (19%)

23 (18%)
12 ( 9%)
23 (18%)
11 ( 9%)

58 (46%)

5897
260
6157

4923
126
5049

1 Fall 1997 = FY 19497; Fall 1998 = FY 1998; Fall 1999 = FY 1999 Degrees Conferred (FY 1999 includes 30 graduate degrees).

FALL 1999

80
38
103
25
14
63

29
13
3
9
21
75

5975
323
6298

4999
178
5177

(25%)
{(12%)
(32%)
{ B8%)
[ 4%)
(20%)

(16%)
{ 7%)
(17%)
{ 5%)
(12%)
(42%)





