The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey

1999
Final Enrollment Report
Comparison of Fall 1997-1998-1999 Enrollment

Prepared by the Division of Student and Educational Support Services
Office of the Vice President September 22, 1999

DIVISION OF STUDENT AND EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES Office of the Vice President

The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey Fall 1999 Enrollment Report

SUMMARY STATEMENTS

- The College's enrollment management program has recruited the largest number of new undergraduate students in the history of Stockton. The record total of **1,610** students includes 733 freshmen, 781 transfers and 96 readmits.
- Overall graduate enrollment has increased by 24%, from 260 to 323. The corresponding FTE increased by 41%, from 126 to 178. The number of new graduate students is consistent with last year's number at 97.
- The total headcount enrollment (Undergraduate & Graduate) is a record 6,298. The FTE generated by this population is a record 5,177.
- The Master of Arts in Instructional Technology program has the largest number of graduate students, while the Master of Physical Therapy has the largest proportion of FTE.
- Our newest graduate program, the Master of Science in Occupational Therapy, has enrolled 14 students its first semester.
- The percentage of matriculated to non-matriculated for undergraduate students remains at 94%. Of the graduate population, **74%** is matriculated.
- A record 81% of undergraduate students are full-time. The average credit load per student remains 13.4.
- For the fourth year in a row, Arts & Humanities has experienced an increase in the number of declared and intended majors.
- The six-year graduation rate is a record 60%.
- A record 1,401 undergraduate and graduate degrees were granted during Fiscal Year 1999. Thirty graduate degrees and 1,371 undergraduate degrees were awarded.

THE RICHARD STOCKTON COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY FALL 1999 ENROLLMENT REPORT

Comparison of Fall 1997-1998-1999

		FALL 1997		FALL 1998		FALL 1999	
Admissions Selectivity	Total Applicant Pool	5316		5221		5097	
	Freshmen	3221		3189		3138	
	Transfer and Readmits	1935		1831		1727	
	Graduates	160		201		232	
	Total New Students	1523		1647		1707	
	Freshmen	744		778		733	
	Transfer/Readmits	731		770		877	
	Graduate	48		99		97	
Freshmen	Total Freshmen	744		778		733	
	Ratio FT	696	(94%)	744	(96%)	706	(96%)
	Ratio PT	48	(6%)		(4%)		(4%)
	Average Total SAT (Regular)¹	1135	TSAT	1134	TSAT	1118	TSAT
	Average Verbal SAT	563	VSAT	561	VSAT	555	VSAT
	Average Math SAT	572	MSAT	573	MSAT	563	MSAT
	High School Rank	79	%ile	78	%ile	76	%ile
	Gender						
	Male	307	(41%)	344	(44%)	309	(42%)
	Female	437	(59%)	434	(56%)		(58%)
	Ethnicity						
	Minority	149	(20%)	153	(20%)	162	(22%)
	Non-Minority	595	(80%)	625	(80%)	571	(78%)

		FALL 1997	FALL 1998	FALL 1999	
Transfers, Readmits, and New Graduates	Total Transfers Ratio FT Ratio PT	657 537 (82%) 120 (18%)	703 575 (82%) 128 (18%)	781 667 (85%) 114 (15%)	
	Total Readmits Ratio FT Ratio PT	74 28 (38%) 46 (62%)	67 20 (30%) 47 (70%)	96 39 (41%) 57 (59%)	
	Total New Graduate Ratio FT Ratio PT	48 21 (44%) 27 (56%)	99 40 (40%) 59 (60%)	97 48 (49%) 49 (51%)	
Undergraduate Population	Headcount FTE	6038 5011	5897 4923	5975 4999	
	Credit Load Ratio FT Ratio PT	4737 (78%) 1301 (22%)	4737 (80%) 1160 (20%)	4833 (81%) 1142 (19%)	
	Credits Per Student Gender Male Female	13.3 2611 (43%) 3427 (57%)	13.4 2593 (44%) 3304 (56%)	13.4 2594 (43%) 3381 (57%)	
	Ethnicity Minority Non-Minority	952 (16%) 5086 (84%)	968 (16%) 4929 (84%)	1045 (18%) 4930 (82%)	
	Admission Status Matriculated Non-Matriculated	5600 (93%) 438 (7%)	5565 (94%) 322 (6%)	5607 (94%) 368 (6%)	

		FALL 199	7 FALL 1	998	FALL 1	999
Undergraduate	Class Level (matriculated only	/)				
Population (cont.)	Freshman	1246 (2	22%) 1308	(24%)	1275	(23%)
	Sophomore	1125 (2	20%) 1067	(19%)	1213	(22%)
	Junior	1571 (2	28%) 1556	(28%)	1474	(26%)
	Senior	1658 (3	30%) 1634	(29%)	1645	(29%)
	Retention (3rd Semester)					
	Freshman Class	83%	84%		82%	
	Minority Frosh	79%	86%		85%	
	Graduation Rate (6-year) ²	52%	57%		60%	
Degrees Conferred ³		1217	1357		1401	
Graduate Population	Headcount	165	260		323	
	FTE	70	126		178	
	Credit Load					
	Ratio FT	23 (1	14%) 61	(23%)	85	(26%)
	Ratio PT	142 (8	86%) 199	(77%)		(74%)
	Credits Per Student	5.1	5.8		6.6	
	Gender					
	Male	66 (4	40%) 90	(35%)	114	(35%)
	Female	99 (6	60%) 170	(65%)		(65%)
	Ethnicity					
	Minority	15 (9%) 18	(7%)	26	(8%)
	Non-Minority	150 (9		(93%)		(92%)
	Admission Status					
	Matriculated	48 (2	29%) 178	(68%)	238	(74%)
	Non-Matriculated	117 (7	71%) 82	(32%)	85	(26%)

		FALL 1997		FALL 1998		FALL 1999	
Graduate Population	# of Students by Program						
(cont.)	Business Studies	83	(50%)	73	(28%)	80	(25%)
	Holocaust & Genocide Studies			35	(13%)	38	(12%)
	Instructional Technology	61	(37%)	80	(31%)	103	(32%)
	Nursing			22	(8%)	25	(8%)
	Occupational Therapy					14	(4%)
	Physical Therapy	21	(13%)	50	(19%)	63	(20%)
	FTE by Program						
	Business Studies	25	(35%)	23	(18%)	29	(16%)
	Holocaust & Genocide Studies			12	(9%)	13	(7%)
	Instructional Technology	17	(24%)	23	(18%)	31	(17%)
	Nursing			11	(9%)	9	(5%)
	Occupational Therapy					21	(12%)
	Physical Therapy	29	(41%)	58	(46%)	75	(42%)
Total Population	Headcount						
(Undergraduate and	Undergraduate	6038		5897		5975	
Graduate)	Graduate	165		260		323	
	Total	6203		6157		6298	
	FTE						
	Undergraduate	5011		4923		4999	
	Graduate	70		126		178	
	Total	5081		5049		5177	

NJEAR guidelines require the inclusion of special admits in SAT calculations. Accordingly, the Total SAT score for Fall 1999 regular and special admits is 1093 (VSAT=543, MSAT=550), as compared to 1110 in Fall 1998.

Fall 1991, Fall 1992, Fall 1993 Full-time, First-time Freshman cohorts.

³ Fall 1997 = FY 1997; Fall 1998 = FY 1998; Fall 1999 = FY 1999 Degrees Conferred (FY 1999 includes 30 graduate degrees).